GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1199
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2014

CELEBRATION OF RAJA CHOLAN
P. Shri Nagarajan

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to celebrate 1000th anniversary of Raja Cholan;
(b) if so, the details of programmes to be orga- nised and details of funds allocated for the purpose;
(c) whether the Government has constituted any Committee for the purpose; and

(d) if so, the details of functions thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR CIVIL AVIATION
(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a) This Ministry has not received any proposal to celebrate the 1000th anniversary of Raja Cholan. (b) to (d) In view of (a) above, do
not arise.
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